RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, SV2-116 Simi Valley, CA 93063

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road Simi Valley, CA 93063 MSN: SV2-116

Doc #000 178478398 2005N

2007-020491 Klamath County, Oregon

00036449200700204910040044

12/06/2007 09:44:27 AM

Fee: \$36.00

This Space for Recorder's Use Only

TITLE OF DOCUMENT:

## CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

\*\*This Assignment previously recorded on 10/01/07 Fee # 2007-017107 is Rerecording to add the (county name to read Klamath and also to correct the recording information and to attach a new notary acknowledgement to correct the notary stamp first initial "L" not legible.\*\*

**GRANTOR:** 

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

GRANTEE:

OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT STATE

OF OREGON

THIS SPACE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (Additional recording fee applies)

Recording Requested By: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

When Recorded Return To:

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements:

2007-017107 Klamath County, Oregon



10/01/2007 02:04:18 PM

Fee: \$26.00

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

AT2:65186MS

## COVER SHEET

**DOCUMENT:** 

**Assignment of Deed of Trust** 

**GRANTOR:** 

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc

**GRANTEE:** 

Oregon Housing and Community Services Department,

State of Oregon

1784<u>78398</u> D4 001 002

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Residential Loan Program
Oregon Housing and Community Services Department
State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Countrywide Ho	me Loans, Inc, Assignor, assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AND
COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT, STA	TE OF OREGON, all its beneficial interest in the property described in
that Deed of Trust dated Sentember 25, 2007	executed by Christopher A. Leeseberg, Grantor, to Aspen Title &
Escray Inc. Trustee many 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	executed by Christopher A. Leeseberg, Grantor, to Aspen Title &
Escrow, Inc., Trustee, recorded him book/re	of the Mortgage Records of
County, Oregon, including the promissor	ry note described in the Deed of Trust.
7	
Date: <u>Sept. 26, 2007</u>	countrywide Home Wans
	Approved Lender Name
-11 - 1 2m2.	By: Oher
october 1, 2007 y	/ Authorized Signature
	Nama
	Name: SHERYL FRIEND / BOM / UNDERWRITER
	EMP ID #59072 (541) 858-5008 EXT 239 Title:
STATE OF OREGON	
County of JACKSON ) ss	
On Sept. 26, 2007, before	ore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and
	who he ing sworn stated that he/she
is the BRANCH ODERATIONS	MG/2 of assignor corporation and that he/she certifies that this
assignment was voluntarily signed on behalf of t	the assignor corporation by authority of its board of Directors.
b state of the sta	ne assignor corporation by authority of its board of Directors.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	$\mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A}$
	MICHAEL
OFFICIAL SEAL OF	Notary Public in and for said County and State
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON (COMMOS SION NO. 394232	My Commission expires: 8-16-2009
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 16, 2009	
Water recording-territa to:	

## Loan #178478398 Leeseburg

State of Oregon County of Jackson

This instrument was signed before me on this 26th day of September, 2007,

by Sheryl Friend, Branch Operations Manager of Countrywide Home Loans.

Notary Public – State of Oregon
My Commission Expires: AuG. 16, 2009

OFFICIAL SEAL
L PINNELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 394232 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 16, 2009